BALDWIN

M Transcript	of Civil Cases from Justice's C	ourt of	DUSTICE OBALDWIN	County, Ala.
ATTORNEYS	NAMES OF PARTIES	CAUSE OF ACTION	ITEMIZED BILL OF COS	ST
Kenneth Cooper	Robertsdale Furniture Co John B. Ambrose (Owner) Robertsdale, Alabamas	Detinue Bond & Affidavit Detinue Summons & Comp	Justice's Fees Issuing Summons Detinue Ov Issuing Alias Summons Issuing Subpoena for each w	vituess_ 15
Wilters & Brantley	Mrs. Geneva McNaughton Loxley, Alabama.	Attending Triao or Right of Property Replevey Bond	IssuingExecution and Taxing IssuingSummons to Garnish taking answer IssuingAttachment Writ	Cost_ 50 60 ee and 50
Witnesses	Mrs. Mary Francis Cooper Loxley, Ala. Mrs. Bertha Mae Phillips Loxley, Ala.	- Reprevey Bond	Addicable Person and Affidavit Garnishment Bond and Affidavit Appeal or Certiorari, including Bond Bond Gertifying sa Certificate not otherwise provide Docketing Cause	g Bond 1 00 50
	DISPOSITIO	N OF CASE	Judgment on Forthcoming Stay or Re Bond Judgment on Summary Proceeding	eplevin 505
	Bond and Affidavit Filed April 1 Summons and Complaint Issued Ret.		Issuing Venire Facias Transcript of Proceeding Attending Trial or Right of Property Sci. Fa. or notice in nature the	50 1 00 1 00
No.	Ret. Executed By	April 17, 1959	Making Return of Certiorari	50 15
	Replevey Bond Okeyed Apri	1 18, 1959 by	Release SHERIFF FEES KANSXXILVA FEES Givil Cases	25 .29
SIME	Deputy Sheriff C. A. McNeil 1. R. A. Hail, Jr. Ex-Off and Notary Public. Precinct	r, Loxley, Alabama,	Serving 1. Summons Detinue Serving Summons on each With Serving Garnishment	ness 25
	Rulled that the Air-Condit	loner went with the	Levying Execution under \$50.00 Levying Attachment under \$50.00 Making Money, 3 per cent. not less the	1 00 han_ 75 erein_ 25
C. Cours	Records at Probate Office Loan at Robertsdale, Everyt es or anything due at that R. A. Hail	time. Loan was OKEYED.	Taking Bail or other Bond Keeping Property Levied on Milage 10 Miles WITNESS FEES WITNESS FEES	.10 1.0
- Andrews	MY COMMISSION E NOTARY PUBLIC EX JUSTICE OF THE PE	EXPIRES 1-14-63 X-OFFICIO	Garnishee's FeeTOTA	L cost \$13.8

`	JUSTICE OF PEACE
The State of Alabama, (XCXRCUKK COURT
Baldwin County	No
)	April 17 1959
•	
To Any Sheriff of the State of Alabam	a—Greetings:
You Are Hereby Commanded to SummonM	rs Geneva McNaughton
	and the second s
	Section 1997 and 1997
to appear within thirty days from the service of	Justice of Peace f this writ, in the Xirryit Court to be held for said County
to appear within thirty days from the service of	t this write, in the Auteur Court to be need for said County
at the place of holding the same, then and ther	e to answer the complaint of
John R. Ambrose	
OSC SAME TO SEC	
*	
, Martin Company of the Company of t	
17	** ·-
Witness my hand this 17 d	ay of _APT11
***	19/AHail L
· * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *	Justice of Feace, Beat #9
	Tubulce of feace, beat my
CO	MPLAINT
JOHN R. AMBROSE	MRS GENEVA McNAUGHTON
Plaintiff_	VersusDefendant
The plaintiffclaims of the defendant	the following personal property, to-wit:
•	
One Westinghouse one-t	
serial number 17904824,	of the value of one hundred
(\$100.00) dollars.	
•	8
- Annual Control of the Control of t	/
	W. C.
	The second secon
with the value of the hire or use thereof during t	the detention, to-wit:
trom19	_, to19

Kenneth Cooper.

Plaintiff's Attorney.

St	ate of	Alabam County	ıa .	
CIR	CUIT	COU	RT	
John	66	mehros		
Rot		7 Fu		<u>)</u>
*	. V		Plaintiff	
		50 0	merush	, ,
Mrs. L	lulva			
1	Za	fly		: :
		·	Defendant	-
Detinue S	Summo	ns and C	omplai	nt
:	; ; !		(1) (4)	
	7'		, 19	1-1
iled				
`iled			C)	
``iled		/ / · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	, Cie	erk
iled			, Ci	irk
iled			, Cl	irk
iled			, Ci	
iled			, Ci	
iled			, Cl	
iled			, Ci	
iled			iff's Attorn	

فأغشنا		Defen	dant is	cast i	ty, with co n the sui r, deliver	t h
perty 1	to the	Plaint	iff. an	id pay	all dam	age
	:			Ą		
	-				:	
		-		:		5.4
	5 5 5 1 1					`ler
	The second secon					

Received in office 19 19 1 have executed this summons his / T Offil 1957 by leaving a copy with Mrs Blaneva me Maught ene analogy have Loy Rei Condition Sexigl # 17904824 Value 10006	Defendant lives at	
, 19 I have executed this summons his / T. O. Pril , 1959. by leaving a copy with Mes Seneva me Maught eme construg hause Toy Reir Condition Sexial # 17904824 Valence 10000		1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
I have executed this summons is /7 Offil , 1959 y leaving a copy with Mrs Selneva me Maught ene avisting hause Toy Rei Condition Sexial # 17904824 Valence 1000		. 19
I have executed this summons is / J. O. Pril 1959. y leaving a copy with Mrs. Blaneva me Naught Per existing hause Toy Res Condition Sexigl # 17904824 Value 1000	•	
Vers Blaneva me Naught Vers Blaneva me Naught Ene consting hause Toy Rei Condition Sexial # 17904824 Value 1000		:
Vers Blaneva me Naught Vers Blaneva me Naught Ene consting hause Toy Rei Condition Sexial # 17904824 Value 1000	17 april	., 1959
Toy Reis Condition Sexial # 17904824		
Toy Reis Condition Sexial # 17904824	on floresto me	a 110 017
Sexial # 17904824	u wisting have	
	loy Res Could	llow
	exial # 17904	824
	line 10000	
, Sherif		, Sheriff
COMChil, Deputy Sheriff	No. of the second secon	

STATE OF ALABAMA

BALDWIN COUNTY

JUSTICE OF PEACE IN THE XXRXXXXX COURT OF

Hôn R.A. Hail, Jr. BALDWIN COUNTY

Before me, Kenneth Cooper , a Notary P	
ersonally appeared John R. Ambrose	
uly sworn deposes and says that the property sued for in the complaint of	John R. Ambrose
	filed in said Court, to-wit:
One Westinghouse One-ton Air -Conditioner, Ser	rial No. 17904824,
of the value of one hundred (\$100.00) dollars	
elongs to John R. Ambrose	where co
John A.	auberr
Sworn to and subscribed before me this	
lay of April /7 , 19 59.	
Notary Public	
JUSTICE OF 1	PEACE
THE THE WALL AND A BOARD AND A STATE OF THE WALL AND A	XCOURT OF
BALDWIN COUNTY Hon R. A. Hail, Jr Ba	ldwin COUNTY
	•
KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, That we, John R. Amb	rose
	, Principal, and
	Sureties, are held and
	s heirs, executors and admin-
strators in the sum of	Dollars, executors and adminis-
rators.	
Sealed with our seals and dated the 17 day of April	L, 1959
The condition of the above obligation is such that whereas, the above	
John R. Ambrose Justice of Pe	eace Ra Harly
Justice of Pe April , 19 59 sued out a writ of detinue in the Circuit Justice of Peace	Carrona MaNaughtor
Balloun County, returnable to the said Account Court against the	e said Geneva McNaughton
for	the recovery of the following
described property, to-wit: One Westinghouse One-ton Air-Conditi	oner.
Serial No. 17904824, of the value of	\$100 . 00
Now, if the said John R. Ambrose	shall fail in said sui
and shall pay to the said Geneva McNaughton	, the defendant in
said suit, all such costs and damages as he may sustain by the wrongful co	mplaint, then this obligation to
be void, otherwise, to remain in full force and effect.	Franker &
Taken and approved this day of	Fernalium & (SEAL)
April 1959 John K Un	celevii (SEAL)
MANON S	(SEAL)
XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX	(OERU)

A
NTY
NTY
10
À
27.5
ci.
8 i
nțiff
•
\$
<u> </u>
dant
1 . 2
: 74
nd
ond
ond
ond

THE STATE OF ALABAMA, Baldwin County

				. Geneva McN	
mary Fr	ancis Coo	RN a	and m	e amlin	-
Lad	·les ala		•	e finlein	
, : 1		**			

are held and firmly have	and unto D-3			Co	#
are held and firmly bou	# ¹				
in the sum of	Two Hund	<u>lred (\$20</u>	0.00)		DOLLARS
for the payment of whice executors and administration of exemption to p	ators, jointly and	severally. A	id for the paymer	it of the above bond	l; we waive our
Sealed with our	seals and dated this	. 17	day ofApr	<u> </u>	,19 _59
THE CONDITI	ON OF THE AB	OVE OBLIG	ATION IS SUC	H, That whereas a	Writ of Attach-
ment issued byR	obertsdale F	<u>urniture</u>	Co (John I	3. Ambrose) (Owner)
at the suit of said	Mrs. Ger	ieva McNa	ughton		against the
estate of the above nam	.ed	_			
returnable before the sa	id R. A	hail, Jr	. Robertsda	ale, Ala.	- , Justice of the
Peace, as aforesaid, at l	is office on the	23rd day	of May	11:00 AM 19	59 for the
	o Hundred (\$				DOLLARS,
has been placed in the l		•			
in and for the said Cour					
One Westingho	ouse One-Ton	-Air-Cond	litioner. S	Seriel No. 17	ronksak
Valvue of One I				OF TOT HOS IT	305 02 5
Tarvae or one	Imigred (100	10U 10U	Lars.		
*	ALL VIEW CONTROL OF THE CONTROL OF T				
Na agramma and a state of the s			**************************************		<u></u>
•			Number 1997	7,1,1,1	***************************************
	•		*		
A CONTRACTOR OF THE PARTY OF TH		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	,	· · ·	
		and a Milderman Schomman of the supply of			1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-
and whereas the proper	ty has been deliver	ed to the said	Robert	sdale Furnit	ure Co
Robertsdale,	Alabama.			on his entering	into this bond.
NOW, THEREI specific property attach said Defendant in this Taken and appr	ed and above ment suit, then this oblig	ioned to the s	aid Constable will void, otherwise to	he or his securities thin ten days after ju o remain in full force that the securities of the securities are the securities and the securities are	idgment against ce and effect.
day of april	19	59)	Mm.e.	girling	(L.S.)
MATERIA	A	,			

	JU	STICE COUR	T OF	
	R.	A. Hail,	Jr.	
		EVY	BON	
	Rober	tsdale Fur	miture C	0
		3. Anbrose		
£1 1 + 1 + 1 + 1 + 1 + 1 + 1 + 1 + 1				
		Ve		1
		Vs.		
		neva McNa	ughton	
			ughton	
		neva McNa	ughton	
	Loxley,	neva McNa		the property of the control of the c
The state of the s	Loxley,	neva McNa Alabama.		property of the first state of the control of the c

THE STATE OF ALABAMA, Baldwin County

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS:

That we, John R. Ambrose, d/b/a Robertsdale Furniture Comp.	any,
are held and firmly bound unto Geneval Mc aughton	
in the sum of \$200.00	DOLLARS,
for the payment of which, well and truly to be made, we bind ourselves and each of us, or	ır and each of our
heirs, executors and administrators, jointly and severally. But upon condition, that if John R. Ambrose shall prosecute to effect an appeal by him	
the next term of the Circuit Court of Baldwin County rendered against him in favor of said Geneva McNaughton	-from a judgment
rendered against him in favor of said Henzughton	And the second s
by HON R.A. Hail, ,a Justice of the Peace for sai	id County, for the
sum of \$100.00 (one air-conditioner)	Dollars, debt
sum of \$100.00 (one air-conditioner) in said appeal, shall pay such judgment, both as to debt and costs as may be rendered ag said Hon R. A. Hail.	gainst him by the
in said appeal, shall pay such judgment, both as to debt and costs as may be rendered ag	gainst him by the
in said appeal, shall pay such judgment, both as to debt and costs as may be rendered ag said Hon R. A. Hail.	gainst him by the

No. Page ·

THE STATE OF ALABAMA, Baldwin County

APPEAL BOND

JUSTICE COURT OF

HON R. A. HAIL

JOHN R. AMBROSE, doing business as Robertsdale Furniture Company

Plaintiff

GENEVA McNAUGHTON

Defendant

itiled this 23rd day of May 19459

ROBERTSDALE FURNITURE COMPANY,) IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF
Complainant,	BALDWIN COUNTY, ALABAMA
Vs•	AT LAW.
GENEVA McNAUGHTON,	Case No
Defendant.	

BRIEF OF COMPLAINANT

Comes now the Complainant, by its Attorney files this brief in support of its appeal from the ruling in the Justice of Peace Court of Hon R. A. Hail, Jr.

FIRST, your Complainant takes the position that this was a conditional sales contract between your Complainant and Selma S. Jerkins, from whom the Defendant acquired possession of the air-conditioner. Moreover, in the Conditional Sales Contract between your Complainant and Selma S. Jerkins the latter specifically agreed in paragraph 2 thereto that the air-conditioner would remain personal property.

SECOND, that under the provisions of Title 47, Section 131, Code of Alabama, 1940 (1955 Cumulaitve Pocket Part, page 73), this conditionla sales contract was NOT required to be recorded because:

- a. The amount of the contract was less than \$500.00
- b. The contract was to run for two years, or less.
- c. And the contract related to household furniture, goods, appliances or equipment (underscoring sumlied).

THIRD, that the air-conditioner did not become a fixture when it was installed, because:

- a. It was a standard design.
- b. It was not made specially for Mrs Jerkins' house.
- c. It was, and still is, readily detachable without resulting injury to the house of air-conditioner.
- d. By nature it was like any ather similar air-conditioner, movable from place to place within the house or any other building. And
- e. It is operational when plugged into an electrical plug-in socket.

In this connection the Court's attention is called to the case of Bay State York Co., vx. Marvix Inc., 331 Mass. 407, 119 NE2d 727, 43 ALR2d 1373, whereinthe rule, based on above conditions, is stated that air-conditioning units and a water cooling tower purchased under a conditional sale contract and installed by the owner of an office building do not become a part of the realty. (See also American Jurispurdence, Vol. 22, page 63, 1958 Cumulative Supp. to Vol 22, Section 29).

FOURTH, the Defendant may argue in this case under the decision of Silverman vs. Mazer Lumber and Supply Company, 42 So2d 452, (an Alabama case) if the air-conditioner was even slightly attached to the building, it became a part of the realty. It is to be pointed out however, that in that case action was brought under Title 33, Section 39, Code of Alabama, for establishment of a mechanics or Materialmens lien for a balance due. The facts in that case are not parallel to those in the instance case.

Respectfully submitted,

IN LAW NO. 385.5

RUBERTS DALE FURNITURE CO GENEVA ME MAUGUTON, DEFENDANT. IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF BALDWIN COUNT. ALA.

BRIEF FOR

ROBERT	SDALK FURNITURE COMPANY,	ž	IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF
	Complainant	Š	BAIDWIN OJUNII, AIABAM
	VS	Ž	AT TAN
GENEVA	McNAUGHTON,	Ž.	NO.
	Defendant	Ĭ	

BRIDE OF DEFENDANT

MAI IT FIEASE THE COURT, the Defendant in this case takes the position that the air conditioner such for belongs to her, that she is an innocent purchaser for value without notice and at the time she purchased her house from SEIMA JERKINS the air conditioner was installed in her home, that it was fasten therein permanently, that is by nailing the air conditioner to the wooden support frame and that it cannot be removed without causing damage to her premises.

We cite for the court's consideration one case that we feel supports our position, that is, that this air conditioner was converted from personal to real property at the time it was installed.

The case of Silverman vs. Mazer Lumber & Supply Co., Inc. 42 So. 2d 452, in an opinion rendered by Judge Simpson, holds

"Net, the air conditioning system described was not a trade fixture (excepted from the operation of the statute giving such a lien) and from the allegations the system appears to have been attached in some manner to the realty—the building—and the general rule is that what—ever is attached to the realty, though but slightly, is prima facie a part thereof. Forbes v. Alabama Machinery & Supply Co., supra; Parker v. Blount County, 148 Ala. 275, 41 So. 923; Bank of Opelika v. Kiser, Moore, Draper Co., 119 Ala. 194, 24 So. 11."

Respectfully submitted,

WILTERS & BRANTLEY

Attorneys for Defendant

STATE OF ALABAMA BALDWIN COUNTY

CIRCUIT COURT

ROBERTSDALE FURNITURE COMPANY
Plaintiff

GENEVA MCNAUGHTON

Defendant

John R. ambrose OBlaintff V5 In the & P Court 1 R.A. Hair Je 1 Baldui eo ale Mes. It enena Mc Naughton Defondant For answer De The Complaint The def endont says " The defendant is a somecar purchaser for rialise scienthaux dellut m Brande, Otto for Defondar. 68

A. P. Court

STATE OF ALABAMA)
BALDWIN COUNTY)

IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF BALDWIN COUNTY, ALABAMA

ROBERTSDALE FURNITURE COMPANY,

Complainant,

Vs.

GENEVA McNAUGHTON,

Defendant.

APPEAL FROM JUSTICE OF PEACE COURT OF HON. R.H. HAIL, JR.

AGREED STATEMENT OF FACTS:

The parties to this cause, by their attorneys, have agreed to submit this cause to Your Honor upon an agreed Statement of Facts, and do now agree to this and do now mutually waive the right to take further testimony in this cause. They respectfully request Your Honor to accept this Agreed Statement of Facts as the facts in this cause and render a judgment based on this stipulation:

- 1. That this cause of action originated in the Justice of Peace Court of Hon R. H. Hail, Jr., and who had jurisdiction of this cause, where ROBERTSDALE FURNITURE COMPANY sued GENEVA McNAUGHTON in detinue for a one ton Westinghouse Air Conditioner, Serial No. 17904824.
- 2. This Air Conditioner was sold to Mrs Selma S. Jerkins on a conditional sale contract, by the Plaintiff, and it was installed in her home in Loxley, Baldwin County, Alabama, on or about July 9, 1957, by John R. Ambrose, owner of the Robertsdale Furniture Company.
- 3. Selma S. Jerkins made payments on this air conditioner until February, 1959. That there is a balance due of One Hundred (\$100.00) Dollars on this Conditional Sales Contract between the said Selma S. Jerkins and the Robertsdale Furniture Company.

- 4. That Selma S. Jerkins, subsequent to installation of said air-conditioner, sold her house in which the air-conditioner had been installed to Mrs Geneva McNaughton, without anything being said as to the ownership of the air-conditioner.
- 5. This conditional sales contract between Robertsdale Furniture Company, as seller, and Selma S. Jerkins, as buyer, has not been recorded; it was for less than five hundred (\$500.00) dollars, and was to be paid in full within a period of two years.
- 6. That when the said Selma S. Jerkins built the house in which Mr Ambrose installed the said Westinghouse air-conditioner she left out an area in the west wall of her said house for installation of an air-conditioner, the size of said area corresponding to the size of the air-conditioner selected by her from Mr Ambrose, and installed by him. That the walls of the house were made of concrete blocks, with no panneling added to either the inside nor the outside. That in the hole reserved for an air-conditioner, about four feet above the ground level, there was inserted, at the time of construction of the house, a 2" x 4" wood frame around the hole, to which was attached, by nails, a board covering, over the said hole, which was left intact until installation of the air-conditioner. The airconditioner was set into this reserved hole in the wall by sliding it into the hole by hand, and that some small striping was then put around the two sides and the tops of the airconditioner to close the small space left. That no support was constructed inside the house after installation of the air-conditioner to hold it up on the inside of the house, but that on the outside thereof two wooden supports, about 2" x 2" in size, were erected, under the air-conditioner, to help support it in the window, these two supports being attached, by nails, to a board on which the rear of the air-conditioner rested. That the electrical plug-in cable or cord from the air-conditioner was plugged into a plug-in socket in the room in which the front of the air-conditioner set. A small hole

was sawed into one edge of a board to a cubbard which fit up to the wall in the room in order for the plug-in cable or extension cord to reach the socket behind the board. That on each side of the air-conditioner there are two metal flanges for fastening the air-conditioner, and two nails were driven through each of the saides of the metal flanges into the 2" x 4" wood frame during installation of the air-conditioner.

7. There is attached hereto as exhibit "A" a copy of the Conditional Sales Contract between Selma S. Jerkins and the Robertsdale Furniture Company, and it is hereby made a part of this Agreed Statement of Facts.

Respectfully submitted, on this 20th day of July, 1959.

FILED
JUL RO 1959

ALICE J. DUCK, Clerk

Buyer's		n. 5	- Comar	\$ 14		Dai	to <u>14</u>		19
(Please)		a security and annual is the annual and annual and annual and annual annual annual annual annual annual annual	(Name)	(Nomber and	Street)	<u> </u>	4City)	**************	(Late)
ro <u>/</u>	6-6.cc	Double	en Theil	netture Co e	ller's Add	X	a to.	in all	2
Buy cepted in	ver (which n its prese	in seems	Dealer (Seller) purchasers join and received	ntly and severally) had delivery from Seller o		(Numbe	r and Street) n the following	(Gty) terms and has e ise:	(State) examined, ac-
Quantity	New or		Merchandise		Model	Serial Number Body or Cabinet Motor or Unit		Cash Price	
	NEW	Selanda	· Admin ·	160 0000	76 (1)	1.24 125		Section of the sectio	\$ 1) Year
		Ti 0	5878 T }						\$
								27 - 3 - 	\$ §
	= =====================================	<u> </u>	ō V					C. S. Obj. 2	S
		T C E	Z M					*	\$
	رن	W C C	TO M				And the second s		
	C.C.		12 W 14				\$		
	Z		WED				S		
	ပိ	± \$ ±	THE PERSON	V 4					
	Cal.	E E	I SURVIVI		************************		\$_ <u>#</u>		
	<u> </u>		OH N	Trade in \$	***************************************	Total Dow	vn Payment \$		
	CINIMEN Grit 13	ndel Charle	Sept Selfi	8 11100	***************		Same		
	. ∑ T: 2	Eal Acel			****************	*************	\$ <u></u>	Angeline Market State Committee Comm	
	Z 110	ble in C	5		* *	*******************************	\$	Control of the contro	
		D'0	monseed to ve	monthly installment	S 01 S	***************************************	each, and		
:	SO THE	E & Z	ment become	, all paya	ble the sa	me_date of	each month.		
	$-r_1 c \overline{m}$	a river desire the	i this contract	dueif not otherwise spe-	cified.	195 or	one month		
	į.	Ning by kill	200	· /			1 / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / /		
said mer	chandise.	vizbe k	t at	umber and Street)			City and State)		***************************************
ny draft. Hums the: "Zrooder" at horare	on.		n insurance, sold	id unpaid balance of id merchandise is rethis contract is as dall sums due hered be at Buyer's risk, damounts as holder any monies not in payable under such and directs any insurto be applied on the y in fact to endorse er will pay all presersonal property and assessed.	notice o where as if necess indemnif by Buye session; notice, a without such sall holding holder to the amoe forthwith	or and in or and deliver sa remaind for idemand for idemands arry, without y holder again or holder ma torivate or having and bearing said to remedy any out doe and you as liquidated as light as liquidated.	to said merchandise to performance or he may be found, a may liability to an est any such liabilit tion for the use of y proceed to sell a public sale, at which merchandise or the diar's expenses (wid merchandise or default of the Buy, mysbleywandeBuyers, id amages for the default of the sale, and the light of the sale, and the light of the sale, and the light of the sale.	e shall coase and tholder, and holder, and holder seems of take possession to the process of the	may, without may, without any premises of it, foreibly yer acrees to ayments made a Bayer's postor to without those, with or reconsessing, sums paid by a credited on uning balance.
is contra	et: te keen neurobrance	said merchan	dise in good con-	dition and free from	of the s	uros due hore	Horice word no seri	t or otherwise, out	orce bayment
ayway gim sirs and o	pose of san	u merchangise on said merch	e; that all equipm	nent, accessories, ro-	to exerci-	me any right h t of default h	merennier it beine	on with respect the consenion of said m agreed that heider dative and may be	erchandise or
rms of the	ie a compoi dis agreeme	ient part of nt (but Buy	anid merchandise	and included in the right to create any epairs, or parts); to	4. All	rights of exc	motion under the C	Constitution and tum	
tain posses moved from payabath a reas proposed. I	maken of an maken community of hold one; to settle print and time is of fficiently giver defaultions of the index of the maken m	ounty in which it is ounty in which it is ounty in which er; that said e any claims is claim in an its essence haven if mailed to the bankruptey of tedness of said ce or demand, shall be in as attorney's case, Buyer ease, Buyer	se; that said more is to be kept, as a set the Buyer now merchandise will against Seller dire; action brought sereof; and that a leto the above a station under this ditors, or a fraud receivership proceed merchandise in l. all said installation and the said installation and the said installation agrees if an attoragrees to nay a grees to nay agrees to nay a	chandise will not be tatted above, or even resides, without the not be used for any ectiv with Seller and by any assigned of my notices to Buyer ddress of Buyer. I contract, or makes ulent conveyance, or seedings, or if holder secure, at the option ments, and all other the payable, together mey is consulted or said amounts or at	and Buy- ing to e- nation in merchane ascertain reasons bl added to price ane 5. W. No chan- acknowle- ment her ranty, wi expressly heira, per	ther state are a grees to policet the sam is detinue or a lise and a sug ed the unpuid le attorney's is and consider i shall be paid tiver of any age in this codes receipt o ect. No agree auther oral or contained in sonal remeasure	nereby whived by any all costs and ere, including a reas wher similar processestion is made by balance of the purfer for the services and a part of the das a part of the infault shall not be intract shall be bit a copy hereof, a ment, promise, start written, express or rein. This contract failing shall contract failings shall contract failings shall contract failings.	super as against tipenses of collectin onable attorney's faling is brought to defendant in said to chase price. Buyer to family plantiff's attorney's faling is being a waiver of any nding unless in what waives notice of terment, representating implied, shall be to shall apply to a and assigns, of Buyers, personal representations.	nis obligation, g or attempt- ee: and if an recover said recover said recover shall be agrees that a rney shall be the purchase to be due, other default, riting. Buyer f any assigntion, or warshinding unless and bind the
AMER SINC	WILDO!	. notice or a	eemand, all right	and claim of Buyer	cossors. s	and assignm.	(//	THE SERVICE OF A PART OF THE SERVICE	ARDIVERS RUCH
itness					<u> </u>	20/20	2.11.	KERSBEAL	7-1
itness	age too film observes was too one talk and		Mark Sales (Add. Sales) on the control of the sales (Add. Sales) on the control of the control			,			Buyer
(To Buyer's Signature)						- 17 h		(SEAE)	<i>)</i> .
itness	(Ta N		inter the the term can can use garage can can be suggested upon the second of the seco			These	ler's Signature	(SEAL)	
	0.0.7	euler's Signa:	on, e,				4	e L	Dealer

Exhibit "A"

BUYER'S STATEMENT

IT IS ABSOLUTELY NECESSARY THAT THIS FORM BE FILLED IN COMPLETELY.

(Name of Dealer)	Now?
For the purpose of securing credit from you on my (our) obligation he confident that I (we) can meet the payments provided for in said obligation as BER OF GIVE UP POSSESSION of the merchandise described in said obligat	
BER OF GIVE UP POSSESSION of the merchandise described in said obligat	ion without your WRITTEN CONSENT until paid for in full:
19	t water
AgoIN Buyer of the White Race 7	month
Married Number of Dependents	WOOK Parameter and the WOOK
Busingen	Have been with present employer years
Profession	Income other than salary \$perper
	From what source and following the ham the
Position and Badge No.	It was a first to the
Present Employer	Name and address of nearest relative
Employer's Address	Addrose
Past Employers and Addresses	REFERENCE-Business Houses or Responsible Individuals
and the state of t	Name - San
	Address
	Name
San Zan Ala Gal Cha Branch Asia farma	Address
Checking or Savings Account	Name
Real Estate and Personal Property	Address
the control of the co	
	ADDRESS OF BUYER Give Street and Number of House or R. F. D. Number
Description	Home Address
JalueOwing on SameOwing on Same	County
LIST BELOW LOAN OR INSTALLMENT OBLIGATIONS NOW OWING:	Spainess Address
Varne	•
Unpaid Salance S	Mail Address
Name And	
	Telephone: Home Business
Unpaid Bulance \$	Bow long have you lived in present town or city?
Cresical publication and the same	Ludente Months
Unpaid Dalance \$	(live former location
	All of the information in this statement is true and correct
Are there any suits or judgments against you?	
The same of the sa	- Delaca Sifehan
Witness to Signature of Buyer.	
ACCESS.	(Signature of Buyer)
DEALER'S REPRESENTAT	TION AND ASSIGNMENT
The contract on the reverse side hereof having been accepted by Dealer, we herby represent and warrant to The Firm National Bank of Mobile, in order to Induce its purchase of said contract, that the same is centine; the cash payment and/or the trade-in allowance was received; the Buyer's competent and more than twenty-one (21) years old; we had good tithe to the merchandise, free from all lans and encombraness, at the time of the execution of said contract; all laws and regulations applicable to the transaction have been compiled with; all statements of fact in said conract are true; and "Boyer's Statement" is true to the best of our knowl-	assignment. The assignment is made withrecourse on us, and we, jointly and severally, guarantee payment of principal, and interest after maturity at the highest legal contract rate, collecting expense, costs and attorney's fees and all other soms due under said contract, as and when the same shall become due, accepting all the provisions of said contract, and authorizing said hand, without notice to us, to grant Buyer extensions of time and to compound or release any rights against Buyer or any other obligor, and waiving all demands and notices of default and all other things necessary to hold us; also waiving all rights of exemption
dge, information and belief. For value received, we hereby sell and assign said contract, together with all rights and privileges thoreunder, and all interest in the merchandise to The First National Bank of Mobile, its necessors and assigns, with full power to the bank in its or our name to	and agreeing that in the event of non-payment at maturity of any install- ment due under said contract, suit may be brought by said bank against any one or more or all of us, at the option of said bank, whether or not any suit has been commenced against the Buyer.

ROBERTSDALE FURNITURE COMPANY,
Complainant,

Vs.

GENEVA MCNAUGHTON,

Defendant,

IN LAW

APPEAL FROM

JUSTICE OF PEACE COURT

IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF BALDWIN COUNTY, ALABAMA

FILED JUL: 20 1959

ALICE J. DUCK, Clerk